

ESTIMATE SUMMARY

CONTID: C16621

ESTIMATE NO: 0002 PROG

SPEC YR: 2005

PCN: 16621-BID

COFRS REPORTING CATEGORY: 4

FACS REF NO:

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

TIME CHARGED: 37.0 DAYS

TIME ALLOW:

100 WORK DAYS

R4 FY 08 SIGNAL POLE REPLACEME

PERCENT TIME: 37.00

ORIG TIME ALLOW:

100 WORK DAYS

PROJECT NO:

STSR400-229

R4 FY 08 SIGNAL POLE REPLACEME

NAME OF ROAD:

014C

PROJECT COUNTIES:

LARIMER

BOULDER, REGION 4

CONTRACTOR:

MYR GROUP, INC. dba Sturgeon Electric

PAY PERIOD ENDING

06/30/2008

DATE TIME STARTED 02/05/2008

12150 E. 112TH AVE.

DATE LET

12/06/2007

DATE WORK BEGAN

DATE AWARDED

12/10/2007

DATE TIME STOPPED

DATE CONTRACT EXECUTED

01/31/2008

DATE ACCEPTED

HENDERSON

CO 80640

303-286-8000

DATE NOTICE TO PROCEED

02/05/2008

		CURRENT TOTAL	THIS ESTIMATE
CURRENT PROJECT AMT:	\$ 755,102.75 PARTICIPATING	\$ 257,096.84	\$ 123,131.21
AWARD PROJECT AMT:	\$ 696,740.75 NON-PARTICIPATING	0.00	0.00
PERCENT COMPLETE:	34.05% TOTAL EARNINGS	257,096.84	123,131.21
FUNDS AVAILABLE:	\$ 498,005.91 STOCKPILED MATERIALS	0.00	0.00
	GROSS EARNINGS	257,096.84	123,131.21
TOTAL CLAIMS:	\$ 0.00 RETAINAGE	-6,908.84	-3,559.92
	SECURITIES ENCUMBERED	0.00	0.00
	NET EARNINGS	250,188.00	119,571.29
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	0.00	0.00
	AUTOPAY ADJUSTMENT	0.00	0.00
	AMOUNT DUE	250,188.00	119,571.29
	OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	0.00	0.00
		PAYMENT DUE	\$ 119,571.29

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY \_\_\_\_\_

PROJECT COMMENT:

ESTIMATE COMMENT:

CONTID: C16621  
 PCN: 16621-BID  
 PROJECT: STSR400-229

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0002

Page 2  
 ESTIMATE RUN 06/30/2008  
 12:56:33

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
-----						
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0005	202-00190	*REMOVAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL	35.000	0.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			35.00000	0.000		0.00
0010	202-00840	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE	15.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.750	840.75	
			1,121.00000	0.750		840.75
0015	203-01597	*POTHOLING	28.000	5.000		
			HOUR	0.000	0.00	
			243.00000	5.000		1,215.00
0020	208-00002	EROSION LOG (12 INCH)	260.000	0.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			13.00000	0.000		0.00
0025	208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	7.000	5.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			178.00000	5.000		890.00
0030	208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	650.000	0.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			11.50000	0.000		0.00
0035	210-00760	RESET LUMINAIRE	11.000	0.000		
			EACH	1.000	366.50	
			366.50000	1.000		366.50
0040	210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			766.50000	0.000		0.00
0045	210-00890	RESET INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM (CAMERA)	4.000	0.000		
			EACH	1.000	808.00	
			808.00000	1.000		808.00
0050	212-00006	SEEDING (NATIVE)	1.000	0.000		
			ACRE	0.000	0.00	
			4,387.50000	0.000		0.00
0055	503-00036	*DRILLED CAISSON (36 INCH)	195.000	133.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			305.75000	133.000		40,664.75

CONTID: C16621  
 PCN: 16621-BID  
 PROJECT: STSR400-229

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0002

Page 3  
 ESTIMATE RUN 06/30/2008  
 12:56:33

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0060	503-00048	*DRILLED CAISSON (48 INCH)	21.000	21.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			396.00000	21.000		8,316.00
0065	503-00054	*DRILLED CAISSON (54 INCH)	21.000	21.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			448.00000	21.000		9,408.00
0070	607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	200.000	200.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			4.25000	200.000		850.00
0075	608-00000	*CONCRETE SIDEWALK	15.000	0.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			174.00000	0.000		0.00
0080	610-00030	*MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (CONCRETE)	307.000	0.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			17.50000	0.000		0.00
0085	613-01200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	261.000	77.000		
			LF	88.000	2,508.00	
			28.50000	165.000		4,702.50
0090	613-01300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	620.000	130.000		
			LF	162.000	4,738.50	
			29.25000	292.000		8,541.00
0095	613-10000	WIRING	1.000	0.000		
			L S	0.060	2,137.08	
			35,618.00000	0.060		2,137.08
0100	613-70250	LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT)	4.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			485.00000	0.000		0.00
0105	614-70150	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16) (COUNTDOWN)	21.000	0.000		
			EACH	15.000	8,340.00	
			556.00000	15.000		8,340.00
0110	614-70336	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	60.000	0.000		
			EACH	19.000	15,599.00	
			821.00000	19.000		15,599.00

CONTID: C16621  
 PCN: 16621-BID  
 PROJECT: STSR400-229

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0002

Page 4  
 ESTIMATE RUN 06/30/2008  
 12:56:33

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0115	614-70560	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12-12-12)	3.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			1,285.00000	0.000		0.00
0120	614-72858	PEDESTAL POLE (3 FOOT 6 INCH)	2.000	0.000		
			EACH	1.000	1,372.00	
			1,372.00000	1.000		1,372.00
0125	614-72860	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	21.000	0.000		
			EACH	2.000	450.00	
			225.00000	2.000		450.00
0130	614-72886	INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM (CAMERA)	4.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			6,262.00000	0.000		0.00
0135	614-81120	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-20 FOOT MAST ARM)	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.500	6,025.00	
			12,050.00000	0.500		6,025.00
0140	614-81125	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-25 FOOT MAST ARM)	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.500	6,583.50	
			13,167.00000	0.500		6,583.50
0145	614-81140	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-40 FOOT MAST ARM)	3.000	0.000		
			EACH	1.000	14,282.00	
			14,282.00000	1.000		14,282.00
0150	614-81145	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-45 FOOT MAST ARM)	3.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			14,393.00000	0.000		0.00
0155	614-81150	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-50 FOOT MAST ARM)	2.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			16,512.00000	0.000		0.00
0160	614-81155	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-55 FOOT MAST ARM)	3.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.500	7,977.50	
			15,955.00000	0.500		7,977.50
0165	614-81160	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-60 MAST ARM FOOT)	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.500	10,095.00	
			20,190.00000	0.500		10,095.00

CONTID: C16621  
 PCN: 16621-BID  
 PROJECT: STSR400-229

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0002

Page 5  
 ESTIMATE RUN 06/30/2008  
 12:56:33

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0170	614-81175	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-75 FOOT MAST ARM)	1.000 EACH 22,358.00000	0.000 1.000 1.000	22,358.00	22,358.00
0175	625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1.000 L S 3,445.00000	0.000 0.000 0.000	0.00	0.00
0180	626-00000	*MOBILIZATION	1.000 L S 44,670.00000	0.500 0.100 0.600	4,467.00	26,802.00
0185	630-00000	*FLAGGING	336.000 HOUR 29.50000	178.000 158.000 336.000	4,661.00	9,912.00
0190	630-00007	*TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	40.000 DAY 111.75000	9.000 15.000 24.000	1,676.25	2,682.00
0195	630-00012	*TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	100.000 DAY 322.00000	14.000 21.000 35.000	6,762.00	11,270.00
0200	630-80335	*BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-A) (TEMPORARY)	4.000 EACH 225.00000	0.500 0.000 0.500	0.00	112.50
0205	630-80341	*CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	87.000 EACH 53.00000	34.500 0.000 34.500	0.00	1,828.50
0210	630-80342	*CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	16.000 EACH 108.00000	8.000 0.000 8.000	0.00	864.00
0215	630-80355	*PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	8.000 EACH 1,057.00000	1.000 1.000 2.000	1,057.00	2,114.00
0220	630-80358	*ADVANCE WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL (C TYPE)	4.000 EACH 542.00000	1.500 0.000 1.500	0.00	813.00

CONTID: C16621  
 PCN: 16621-BID  
 PROJECT: STSR400-229

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0002

Page 6  
 ESTIMATE RUN 06/30/2008  
 12:56:33

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT	
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY							
0225	630-80360	*DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE	100.000	50.000			
			EACH	0.000	0.00		
			49.00000	50.000		2,450.00	
0230	630-80380	*TRAFFIC CONE	600.000	47.500			
			EACH	15.500	27.13		
			1.75000	63.000		110.25	
0235	630-85040	*IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR) (TEMPORARY)	2.000	1.000			
			EACH	0.000	0.00		
			26,317.00000	1.000		26,317.00	
0240	700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	50,000.000	0.000			
			F A	0.000	0.00		
			1.00000	0.000		0.00	
0245	700-70022	F/A OJT COLORADO TRAINING PROGRAM	300.000	0.000			
			F A	0.000	0.00		
			1.00000	0.000		0.00	
0250	700-70028	F/A ESB PROGRAM	1,000.000	0.000			
			F A	0.000	0.00		
			1.00000	0.000		0.00	
0255	700-70380	F/A EROSION CONTROL	2,000.000	0.000			
			F A	0.000	0.00		
			1.00000	0.000		0.00	
			CAT 0200	CURRENT AMT \$	755,102.75	\$ 123,131.21	\$ 257,096.83
			PROJECT TOTAL	CURRENT AMT \$	755,102.75	\$ 123,131.21	\$ 257,096.83